

Mr Cook

By email:

request-356984-a9f9ae28@whatdotheyknow.com

Network Rail Freedom of Information The Quadrant Elder Gate Milton Keynes MK9 1EN

T 01908 782405 E 20 xxx

11 October 2016

Dear Mr Cook

Information request Reference number: FOI2016/01098

Thank you for your email of 6 October 2016. You requested the following information:

'I am seeking -

- 1) papers and minutes from the meetings where the delay to the full resumption of the Charing Cross/London Bridge services was discussed or agreed, and
- 2) reports or other documents detailing the of the modelling work carried out than demonstrated the impossibility of resuming services as originally planned and hence the necessity of the extended delay.'

I have reviewed your request but I cannot identify the information you require from the details you have provided. To help me meet your request, I would be grateful if you could provide further details. Specifically there appear to be some words missing in part 2 of your request as indicated below and I would be grateful if you could confirm the missing words which are indicated below:

2) reports or other documents detailing the [words apparently missing] of the modelling work carried out than demonstrated the impossibility of resuming services as originally planned and hence the necessity of the extended delay.'

In addition, please can you confirm that the last part of the sentence should read '...modelling work carried out <u>that</u> demonstrated...' instead of '...modelling work carried out <u>than</u> demonstrated...'.

I am unable to progress your request without this information, so I will close your case until I receive your response. In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the 20 working days I have to respond to your request will commence when I receive your clarification.

If you would like to discuss any of the above please feel free to contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in all future correspondence.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincerely

Colin Bendall Information Officer